

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 167 & 166, Page 1, Section 191.677,  
2 Lines 5 and 6, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "physician; or

5 (2) [~~Act in a reckless manner by exposing another person to HIV~~]; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 27 to 36, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
8 lieu thereof the following:

9  
10 "~~a diagnosis of an HIV status~~ With the specific purpose of transmitting a serious infectious or  
11 communicable disease, expose another person to that disease through an activity that has a  
12 substantial risk of disease transmission as determined by the Centers for Disease Control and  
13 Prevention or other epidemiological evidence. "Serious infectious or communicable disease" means  
14 a nonairborne disease that is transmitted from person to person and determined to have significant,  
15 long-term implications on physical health or life activities.

16 2. Violation of the provisions of subdivision"; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 39 and 40, by deleting the phrase "and a violation  
19 of the provisions of subdivision (3) of subsection 1 of this section is a class A misdemeanor"; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
22 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_